SB0532/673426/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 532

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 14, strike "and"; and in line 16, after "group" insert "; and

(iii) one representative of a vehicle propulsion battery manufacturer".

On page 2, in line 24, strike "and"; and in line 25, after "(16)" insert "one representative of the grid scale battery energy storage industry; and

<u>(17)</u>".

On page 3, in line 7, after "in" insert ":

<u>1.</u>";

in line 8, strike the first comma and substitute "and"; in the same line, strike ", and utility"; and in the same line, after "applications" insert "; and

<u>2.</u> <u>utility applications, with review and consideration of the National Fire Prevention 855 Standards for Grid Scale Storage and Safety".</u>